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Arts Project Australia's gallery

is in Collingwood yards. It is

located on Level 1 of the Perry

Street building.

This show will be held at the

Arts Project Australia gallery. 

Exhibition information

Stop Work is a group exhibition

featuring Arts Project Australia

artists.

This show opens on Saturday

18 October and closes on

Saturday 22 November.



Exhibition information

This show is about what work is

and why we do it.

The images on the left are some of

the artworks in the show.

It has drawing, paintings and

sculptures on display.

The APA artists in this show are

Adrian Lazzaro, Cameron Gresswell,

Cathy Staughton, Christian Hansen,

Martin Forster, Nicholas Capaldo,

Rakhi James, and Samraing Chea.

The other artists in this show are

David Fitzpatrick, Lychandra

Gieseman, Michael Candy and

Pascale Giorgi. 

It is curated by Loren Kronemyer.



About the artist

Adrian Lazzaro

Adrian Lazzaro was born in

Melbourne in 1985. 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2004.

Adrian makes drawings, paintings,

zines, prints and textiles.

Adrian makes art about people,

animals and popular culture. 

The images on the left is of Adrian’s

work in the show.

He is inspired by wrestling, politics,

zombies and teddy bears.



About the artist

Cameron Gresswell

Cameron Gresswell was born in

Australia in 1968. He passed away

in 2025.

Cameron joined Arts Project

Australia in 2016.

Cameron made paintings and

drawings.

Cameron was inspired by sport,

music and books. He liked to make

artworks about his record

collection.

The images on the left are some of

Cameron’s drawings in the show.



Cathy Staughton

Cathy Staughton was born in 1968.  

She joined Arts Project Australia in

1989. 

Cathy is also inspired by technology

and robots.

The image on the left is Cathy’s

painting in the show.

Cathy makes paintings about her

experiences and the places and

people in her life.

About the artist

She combines her memories with her

imagination to make her artworks.



About the artist

Christian Hansen

Christian Hasen was born in Australia

in 1978.

 

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2017.

Christian is inspired by African and

Romani culture as well as animals

and nature. 

Christian makes ceramics, drawings

and paintings.

The images on the left are some of

Christian’s paintings in the show.



About the artist

Martin Forster

Martin Forster was born in Melbourne

in 1971.

Martin joined Arts Project Australia in

1999.

Martin makes abstract paintings and

drawings.

The images on the left are some of

Martin’s drawings in the show.

In abstract artworks objects or

figures do not look the same in real

life as they do in the artworks.

Martin is inspired by sport, music,

dancing and his favourite hobbie, ten-

pin bowling.



About the artist

Nicholas Capaldo

Nicholas Capaldo was born in

Melbourne in 1985.

He joined Arts Project Australia in

2004.

Nicholas makes paintings and

drawings.

The image on the left is of Nicholas’

drawing in the show.

Nicholas makes art about his favourite

musicians, space and animals.



About the artist

Rakhi James

Rakhi James was born in India in 1984.

Rakhi joined Arts Project Australia in

2016.

Rakhi makes paintings and drawings.

The image on the left is of Rakhi’s work

in the show.

Rakhi makes art about her Indian

culture, favourite musicians, animals

and her friends.



About the artist

Samraing Chea

Samraing Chea was born in 1995. 

Samraing makes drawings.

Samraing is inspired by politics,

animals, pop culture and the people

and places around him.

The image on the left are some of

Samraing’s drawings in the show.

Samraing joined Arts Project

Australia in 2011.

Samraing’s drawing are in the style

of comics. Each drawing has a

written caption.



External Artists

Michael Candy

The image on the left is of

Michael’s sculpture in the show.

His work is about how technology

changes the world.

Michael makes moving sculptures

and videos.

Lychandra Gieseman

The image on the left is of

Lychandra’s work in the show.

They are also interested in fashion

and performance.

Lychandra makes sculptures and

drawings.

Lychandra’s work is about identity,

the body and gender.



External Artists

David Fitzpatrick

The image on the left is one of David’s

sculptures in the show.

He uses found objects to make his

artwork.

David makes sculptures.

Pascale Giorgi

The image on the left is one of Pascale’s

works in the show.

She uses symbols and stories from the

past to make her artworks.

Pascale makes sculptures.



Visit our website for more updates

www.artsproject.org.au

Email: gallery@artsproject.org.au

For more information

Call: (03) 9482 4484

Follow us on instagram

@artsprojectaust 


